

## **Cleveland City Council**

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Committee Calendar**

## Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee

Monday, September 30, 2024

2:00 PM

Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 217

The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

637-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to enter into an agreement with Cleveland Housing

Investment Fund, LLC, or its designee, to provide development assistance to provide partial funding of the Cleveland Housing Investment Fund.

Sponsors: Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

<u>Indexes:</u> AGREEMENTS; CLEVELAND HOUSING INVESTMENT FUND, LLC; COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT

Attachments: 637-2024-Ag w Cleveland Housing Investment Fund LLC to provide partial fund

Maximum Annual Salary Limits by Household Income and Size, 2024

Maximum Monthly Rent Affordability by Household Income and Size, 2024

637-2024-A File-Executive Summary

637-2024 PRESENTATION

809-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To change the name of a portion of West

Roadway to Sherwin Way.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin Bishop, Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental

Request

Indexes: STREETS - NAME; WARD 03

Attachments: 809-2024-Change name of part of W Roadway to Sherwin Way

809-2024 Executive Summary

938-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To provide for the transfer and

amendment to the General Fund appropriations in the amount of Three Hundred Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars

(\$343,475).

**Sponsors:** Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: APPROPRIATIONS; FINANCE DEPARTMENT; GENERAL FUND

Attachments: 938-2024-GF transfer 2024

988-2024 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community

Development to apply for and accept a grant from Living Cities to support

an implementation of strategies associated with the Affirmatively

Furthering Fair Housing Equity Plan initiative.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT; GRANTS

Attachments: 988-2024-Ap & Ac grant from Living Cities for the Affirmatively Furthering Fair H

988-2024-A-FILE - Ap & Ac grant from Living Cities for the Affirmatively Furtheri

<u>Item-899</u> Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee Meeting Notice for

September 30, 2024

Attachments: FDEI Committee Meeting Notice for 9-30-2024

(END)